1	241-112021		
2 3 4 5	RESOLUTION:	Authorize the Winnebago County Parks Department to Accept a Donation in the Amount of \$1,200 to Pay for Materials to Install Drain Tile in the Community Par Soccer Complex	
6 7	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:		
8	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Parks Department staff members met with several youth soccer		
9	organizations in regards to the Community Park Soccer Complex; and		
10	WHEREAS, Club organizers identified three to four fields that can rarely be utilized due to water issues; and		
11	WHEREAS, the Winnebago County Parks Department staff put together a plan to install drain tile in and		
12	around these fields	in order to better divert water; and	
13 14	<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Oshkosh Youth Soccer organization offered to pay for the materials if the Winnebago County Parks Department could perform the work, which will occur this fall.		
15	NOW, THE	REFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby	
16	authorizes the Winnebago County Parks Department to accept a donation in the amount of \$1,200 to pay for		
17	materials to install drain tile in fields with water issues.		
18			
19	<u>Fiscal Impact</u> : There is no fiscal impact. The donations will cover the cost of the drain tiles.		
20 21		Respectfully submitted by:	
22		PARKS & RECREATION COMMITTEE	
23	Committee Vote: 5-0		
24		Respectfully submitted by:	
25		PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE	
26	Committee Vote: <u>5-0</u>		
27	Vote Required for F	Passage: Two-Thirds of Membership	
28			
29	Approved b	by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2021	
30			
31 32 33 34		Jonathan D. Doemel Winnebago County Executive	
35			
36			
37			
38			
39			

Resolution Number: 241-112021 Page 1

40